

BY: Senator Van Hollen

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 633, AS AMENDED
(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1 of the bill, in line 5, after “for” insert “certain”; in line 8, after “economic” insert “and noneconomic”; and in line 11, after “form:” insert “requiring an insurer to provide certain coverage up to a certain minimum coverage level;”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3 of the Finance Committee Amendments (HB0633/147176/1), in Amendment No. 3, strike beginning with “AN” in line 16 down through “COVERAGE” in line 21 and substitute “AN INSURER SHALL OFFER TO THE FIRST NAMED INSURED UNDER A POLICY OR BINDER OF PRIVATE PASSENGER MOTOR VEHICLE LIABILITY INSURANCE:”

(1) AN OPTION THAT PROVIDES COVERAGE FOR CLAIMS MADE BY A FAMILY MEMBER RESIDING IN THE FIRST NAMED INSURED’S HOUSEHOLD FOR BOTH ECONOMIC AND NONECONOMIC LOSSES UP TO THE LIMITS OF THE MOTOR VEHICLE LIABILITY COVERAGE; AND

(2) AN OPTION THAT PROVIDES COVERAGE FOR CLAIMS MADE BY A FAMILY MEMBER RESIDING IN THE FIRST NAMED INSURED’S HOUSEHOLD ONLY FOR ECONOMIC LOSSES UP TO THE LIMITS OF THE MOTOR VEHICLE LIABILITY COVERAGE.

(D) IN ADDITION TO THE COVERAGE REQUIRED UNDER SUBSECTION (C) OF THIS SECTION, AN INSURER SHALL PROVIDE COVERAGE FOR CLAIMS MADE BY A FAMILY MEMBER RESIDING IN THE FIRST NAMED INSURED’S HOUSEHOLD FOR BOTH ECONOMIC AND NONECONOMIC LOSSES UP TO THE MINIMUM LIABILITY COVERAGE LEVELS OF THE POLICY REQUIRED BY § 17-103(B) OF THE TRANSPORTATION

(Over)

ARTICLE".

On page 3 of the Finance Committee Amendments, in line 22 of Amendment No. 3, strike "(D)" and substitute "(E)".

On page 4 of the Finance Committee Amendments, in lines 5 and 9 of Amendment No. 3, in each instance, after "ECONOMIC" insert "AND NONECONOMIC"; and in line 13, strike "(E)" and substitute "(F)".